PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
J & S Scale Fabricators, Inc.	02/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J & S Scales, Inc.
Street Address:	214 South 8th Street
City:	Sabetha
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66534

Name:	United Bank & Trust
Street Address:	935 Main Street
City:	Sabetha
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66534

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6267267
Patent Number:	5699941

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (316)263-5491

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3162636400

Email: rblinn@robertblinn.com

Correspondent Name: Robert O. Blinn Address Line 1: PO Box 75144

Address Line 4: Wichita, KANSAS 67275-0144

PATENT

REEL: 026029 FRAME: 0826

107 1070 00°00¢ LO

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert O. Blinn	
Total Attachments: 2 source=J&SScaleAssignment#page1.tif source=J&SScaleAssignment#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 026029 FRAME: 0827

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment agreement is applicable to the following US Patents

U.S. Patents Nos. 6,267,267, and 5,699,941, both entitled Method and apparatus for improved regulation of flow of particulate matter

The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:

U.S. Patent No. <u>6,267,267</u>, issued <u>07-31-2001</u> and

U.S. Patent No. 5,699,941, issued 12-23-1997.

The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:

U.S. patent rights only.

The ASSIGNOR referred to in this agreement is:

(Name of Assignor)

J&S SCALE FABRICATORS, INC.

(Place of Business)

1215 GRAND STE 101, HUTCHINSON, KS 67501

The ASSIGNOR is a Corporation of Kansas

The ASSIGNEES referred to in this agreement are:

(Name of Assignee)

J & S Scales, Inc.

(Place of Business)

214 SOUTH 8TH STREET, SABETHA, KS 66534

This ASSIGNEE is a Corporation of Kansas

(Name of Assignee)

UNITED BANK & TRUST

(Place of Business)

935 MAIN STREET, SABETHA, KS 66534

This ASSIGNEE is a corporation of Kansas

The ASSIGNOR, in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEES, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, hereby assign the following rights to the ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS: the right to sue and recover for any past infringements; and, the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provision, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

> PATENT **REEL: 026029 FRAME: 0828**

This is page 2 of 2 of an assignment of U.S. Patents Nos. 6,267,267, and 5,699,941 from J & S Scale Fabricators, Inc., to J & S Scales, Inc. and United Bank & Trust

Further, the ASSIGNOR agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEES, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEES, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR authorizes any attorneys and agents in this matter to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Application Number and filing date to this document after it has been executed.

ASSIGNOR:

Dennis T. Johnson

President & CEO

J& S Scale Fabricators, Inc.

Lenner Johnson Z-11-2011
Date

PATENT REEL: 026029 FRAME: 0829

RECORDED: 03/28/2011